8 7 5 4 3 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. . ‘ —‘— E M 3 O LOC A—I— E D Sj g 8U6P?> % AG%E A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APMD
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FCCD TYPE DESCRIPTION REF JAT FRONT HOLES : - A SEE ECO-07-00339] I2FER2007 | DP | MC
1528750 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER . _
1528750-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRICR 3 QI'REF
1528750-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528750-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | S e e R 73
7-1528750-2 | A JENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS — RET FEED TRACK POSITTION S I e A A ; _ |12
71528750 6 | A | LCADMAKER | MCCH POST FEED | -6 AND SPAREC PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL i (25870075 JDOCUMENTATION PACAAGE I
7-1528750-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — T : - | gg
N f f 68
o - | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
| O @ a0y D D e .
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS REF o - - Zi
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP CONTACT ELO ﬁ& /.REF T T T T T T T T T 3780310 [SCR, SET, CUF POINT WE X 6.0 53
CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE 0.7 ! - - - - - - - - - 6/
‘ ‘ - | | | | | 18024-7 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [0.0) 160
INSUL 3.05 [.120 IN] 0 2.60 [.102 IN] 5 TERMLQ?/&T?%EPORT - | ‘ ‘ | | | 51802227 [SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 T5o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS N A A - 153
3.70-3.90 [.146-. 154 1N —= AU8-8B30 4 40878490 HEEEEEEEEEEN 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 =R
TERMINAL 1147 1843¢ - FEED O IR -l 13386851 |PAWL, FEED |56
] APPL SPEC B} B} @é@b 0,16 [.400 IN] ’ ’ S e R R R A - - 155
B 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) |54
(2) (S) |- 4651840 A\ - - : — ‘
TERMINALS APPLIED é”t!tf LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) - 2 2 2 2 2 2 R \ gg
: N 15
TERM PN SEAL PN _///1EID e 7 - 50
1411554 - 1393457 N | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1411556 - 1393457 2 - - - -7 -T - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
11572 - - B R 1338676-1  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
VIRESE - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
iR . e e on : - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
Clloize @ =0y & | e e e e e e R E o
0 50mm° |00 £0.03 [.039 £.000 INJ B3 e - - |1 42
) e 097 40 03 L 036 + 001 1N B9 - | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) T4
: - R - — 140
- | | | | | 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) i} - | | | | | | 4169367-8 SHIM 138
- - - | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
B : i I N : : L
- - R : : 135
- | | | | | 1320934-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- - -2l 22l 2] 2] 2 -18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKI HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
) - - | | | | | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
- - - | | | | | 1320908-1  |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - - | | | | | 2-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER I
-2l o2l 2] 2] 2 1-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELFASF 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
Zﬁ: - | | | | | | 1320928 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
3 | R 690472-2  |STRIPPER 22
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ | | | | | | Z18023- SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 T
£\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S Ay e e e e e 190eme WASHER, SPRG LOCK, ReG W4 1 co
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. B A e N 20 e M AR R 9
- | | | | | | §19657-7 HOLD DOWN IRs
A0 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | - - | - - |338684-7 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
/5N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. N e T e e | :2
INSULATTON DIA QUOTED s QUITSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. B B 3 3 3 3 - - - 113
WIRE INSULATION DIA S5 DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING . . +—
APPLIED.  SEE CUSTOMER DRAWINGS TOR SCAL I[NSULATION - : Tt e e | :f
— RANGES AND FOR TERMINAL TO SEAL COMPATIBILITY. ¥ WARNITNG T ‘
ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE - -] N | - 1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT . CUT | 0
ZL APPLY TORO-SEAL N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER D1SC TO LARGEST)W|RE SI7E - | | | | | | 318707-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT SETTING USE OF SETTINGS 2 7 ? | | | 5-1333201-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
QUALTFITCAT TON. APPLY #[-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. BELOW MiN. ﬁEQUIRED CRIMP - | | | | | | 5-240641-0  |SPACER f
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S I I A : : 0
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL | NG - | \ \ \ | \ | 238680-7 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
© - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? ? | | | | -562244-8  |CRIMPER, [INSULATION 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 - | - - - -] - - 183 - B | | | 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I e e R : 182 e pe e b ] 1-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S e e N : ] 717]-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
B B B B B B B - . 7 9 RHE R s i e e e wg.PROUSE [UJANZOOY t]’l:l’ Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B B T78 ‘ \ \ CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- - - - - - - - - 77 I OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: API\XE.)CLIFFORD‘OJANEOOY NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
H I I R R R - 76 DELC v e HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ ) ) ) ) | 47 EB {gig}“£::::::z} % EE% %E ATLIEATION BT SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO . RESTRICTED TO
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 4 ANGLES 4- See Table
g MATER 1AL FINISH WE1GHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|52875O _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




